
I. (IV.) 18. Details of Courses and Number of Students admitted in Last Three Years

S. No. Program Name 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College

1 DM Cardiac Anaesthesia             1             1            -   

2 DM Cardiology             4             4             4 

3 DM Medical Gastroenterology             3             3             3 

4 DM Medical Oncology             2             2             2 

5 DM Nephrology             5             4             4 

6 DM Neurology             4             5             3 

7 DM Interventional Radiology             2             2             2 

8 DM Critical Care Medicine             3             3            -   

9 DM Neuro Anaesthesia            -               2            -   

10 DM Neonatology             2             2             2 

11 DM Hepatology            -               1            -   

12 DM Clinical Haematology             1             2             2 

13 DM Onco-Pathology             2             2             2 

14 DM Organ Transplant Anaesthesia & Critical Care            -              -               2 

15 DM Endocrinology             2             2             2 

16 M.Ch. Cardio Vascular & Thoracic Surgery (CVTS)             1             1            -   

17 M.Ch. Neurosurgery             6             6             2 

17 M.Ch. Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery             4             4             3 

18 M.Ch. Reproductive Medicine & Surgery             2             2             2 

19 M.Ch. Surgical Gastroentereology             4             2             2 

20 M.Ch. Surgical Oncology             3             3             3 

21 M.Ch. Urology             6             5             6 

22 M.Ch. Hepato-Pancreato Billary Surgery             1             1             1 

23 MD Anaesthesiology           32           15           15 

24 MD Anatomy             2             3            -   

25 MD Biochemistry             1             1            -   

26 MD Community Medicine             3             3             2 

27 MD Dermatology, Venereology and Leprosy             5             5             5 

28 MD Emergency Medicine             2             2             2 

29 MD Forensic Medicine             2             2             1 

30 MD General Medicine           23           23           23 

31 MD Hospital Administration             2             2             1 

32 MD Microbiology             1             2             1 

33 MD Paediatrics             9             9             9 

34 MD Pathology           15           10           10 

35 MD Pharmacology             4             4            -   

36 MD Physiology             2             3            -   

37 MD Psychiatry             4             4             4 

38 MD Radiation Oncology             2             2             2 

39 MD Radio-Diagnosis           15           15           15 

40 MD Respiratory Medicine             5             5             5 

41 MD Immunohaematology and Blood Transfusion             2             2            -   

42 MD Nuclear Medicine             2             2             2 

43 MD Palliative Medicine             3             3             2 

44 MD Family Medicine             1             1             1 

45 MD Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation             2             2             1 

46 MD Laboratory Medicine             2             3            -   
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47 MS General Surgery           24           15           15 

48 MS Obstetrics & Gynaecology             9             9             9 

49 MS Ophthalmology             5             5             5 

50 MS Orthopaedics           12             9             9 

51 MS Otorhinolaryngology             4             4             4 

52 MS Traumatology & Surgery             1             1             1 

53 Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS)         250         250         250 

54 M.Phil Clinical Psychology           10           10           10 

55 M.Sc. (Medical) Anatomy             2             3             1 

56 M.Sc. (Medical) Biochemistry             1             1             5 

57 M.Sc. (Medical) Microbiology             2             7             8 

58 M.Sc. (Medical) Physiology            -               2             1 

59 PGCC Dermatology             1             1             3 

60 M.Sc. Clinical Psychology             6             9             2 

61 B.Sc. Clinical Psychology (Hons)             2            -              -   

62 B.Sc. Clinical Psychology            -               2             2 

63 Ph.D.           13             7             2 

64 UAPGCC – Advanced Reproductive Technology (ART)            -               3            -   

Total         541         520         475 

Mahatma Gandhi Dental College

1 Bachelor of Dental Surgery (BDS)          100         100         100 

2 MDS Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics              5             5             5 

3 MDS Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery              5             5             5 

4 MDS Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics              5             5             5 

5 MDS Paediatrics and Preventive Dentistry              5             5             5 

6 MDS Periodontology              3            -              -   

7 MDS Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge              5             5             5 

8 MDS Oral Medicine & Radiology             -               1             3 

9 MDS Periodontics             -               3             3 

10 Ph.D.             -               1            -   

Total         128         130         131 

Mahatma Gandhi Occupational Therapy College

1 Bachelor of Occupational Therapy (BOT)           26           30           26 

2 Master of Occupational Therapy (Neurosciences)             5            -               2 

3 Master of Occupational Therapy (Paediatrics)             5             3             5 

4 Ph.D. Occupational Therapy            -               1             6 

Total           36           34           39 

Mahatma Gandhi Physiotherapy College

1 Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT)           80           80           80 

2 Master of Physiotherapy (Cardiopulmonary)             4             3             1 

3 Master of Physiotherapy (Neurology)             9           10           15 

4 Master of Physiotherapy (Orthopeadic)           13           24             6 

5 Master of Physiotherapy (Sports)             4             5            -   

6 Ph.D. Physiotherapy             6             7             1 

Total         116         129         103 

Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Allied Health Sciences

1 Bachelor in Cardiac Perfusion Technology           11             2            -   

2 Bachelor in Cath Lab Technology           16             6            -   

3 Bachelor in Dialysis Technology             3            -              -   
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4 Bachelor in ECG Technology             3            -              -   

5 Bachelor in Medical Laboratory Technology           92           48            -   

6 Bachelor in Operation Theater Technology           14           10            -   

7 Bachelor in Ophthalmic Technology             8             1            -   

8 Bachelor in Radio Imaging Technology         100           69            -   

9 B.Sc. in Radiotherapy           24            -              -   

10 B.Sc. Physician Assistance Technology             1             5             2 

11 B.Sc. Clinical Embryology           19             6            -   

12 B.Sc. Yoga Therapy             2             6             3 

13 M.Sc. Clinical Embryology           13             9             3 

14 M.Sc. Yoga Therapy             5             1            -   

15 M.Sc. Nuclear Medicine Technology           15            -               1 

16 M.Sc. Transfusion Medicine Technology            -               1 

17 M.Sc. Medical Laboratory Technology            -               4             3 

18 M.Sc. Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics            -               1            -   

19 M.Sc. Radio Imaging Technology            -               2            -   

20 Ph.D. Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics             1             2            -   

Total         327         172           13 

Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Health Informatics

1 B.Sc. Hospital and Health Information Administration           12             8            -   

2 B.Sc. Bioinformatics             6             7            -   

3 B.Sc. Medical Records Science and Clinical Information Technology             5           12             3 

4 M.Sc. Bioinformatics            -               1            -   

5 M.Sc. Hospital and Health Information Administration            -               3             6 

Total           23           31             9 

Mahatma Gandhi Nursing College

1 B.Sc. Nursing           75           75           80 

2 M.Sc. Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing             1             2            -   

3 M.Sc. Nursing Psychiatric (Mental Health Nursing)             2             2            -   

4 M.Sc. Medical Surgical Nursing            -               1            -   

5 M.Sc. Paediatrics Nursing            -              -               1 

6 Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing             9           13             1 

Total           87           93           82 

Mahatma Gandhi College of Hospital Administration 

1 Bachelor of Hospital Administration (BHA)            -             28           21 

2 Masters in Hospital Administration (MHA)           13           15           15 

3 Ph.D. Hospital Administration             1             4             1 

Total           14           47           37 

Grand Total      1,272      1,156         889 

Page 3 of 3


